The Group also held a number of options for the acquisition of additional equity in Powerhouse Energy Plc (“PHE”). These
options allow the Group to acquire up to US$6,000,000 of new shares in PHE at a 20% discount to the VWAP price for two
and a half years from the date PHE listed on the Alternative Investment Market on the London Stock Exchange.  Linc also
holds an additional 3,333,333 options to acquire PHE shares at US$0.30 cents per share for up to one year from the date PHE
listed on AIM.

Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk occurs with respect to cash and deposits and borrowings to the extent they are subject to movements in
floating interest rates.  Cash is usually placed on deposit at fixed interest rates for periods of between 30 and 180 days. At 30
June 2011 the cash held by the Group was held at floating interest rates due to recently matured deposits.

At 30 June 2011, a change of 100 basis points in interest rates would have increased/(decreased) financial assets and
liabilities and profit and loss by the amounts shown below, assuming all other variables remain constant:

 Profit or loss

 100bp 100bp

 All amounts in thousands  Increase Decrease

2011

Financial assets 3,103 (3,103)

Financial liabilities (18) 18

Net cash flow sensitivity (3,085) 3,085

2010

Financial assets 74 (74)

Financial liabilities (18) 18

Net cash flow sensitivity 56 (56)

Movement of 100 basis points would have no impact on equity on 30 June 2011.

Linc Energy Ltd

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

30 June 2011

88

22. Financial Instruments (continued)

Interest rate risk exposure
The following table sets out the Group’s exposure to interest rate risk and the effective weighted average interest rates during
the reporting period:

 Weighted
average effective

interest rate

Floating

interest rate

 Fixed

interest rate

Non-interest
bearing

Total

 percent $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

2011

Financial Assets